## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: ☐ Bill Request or ⊠	Date of Request: 4/30/21 Resolution Request		
1. Type of Request:			
	eement (IGA)		
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplement	ental DRMC Change		
Other:			
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal	ame of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant oal code change, supplemental request, etc.)  th Programs for third-party beneficiary grant funds for My Outdoor		
4. Contact Person:			
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council		
Name: Cary Rhodes	Name: Jesus Orrantia		
Email: cary.rhodes@denvergov.org	Email: jesus.orrtania@denvergov.org		
	rovide park youth guide pathways to foster stewardship for the city's he community. Additionally, they will facilitate the Youth Advisory pment program to guide the coalition.		
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Jaso	on Moore		
7. City Council District: (Districts 3 & 9)			
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**			
To be completed by M	layor's Legislative Team:		
Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 0627 Date Entered:			

Revised 03/02/18

## **Key Contract Terms**

<b>Type of Cont</b> Funding Agre	tract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$50 perment	0K; IGA/Grant Agreement, S	ale or Lease of Real Property):
Vendor/Cont	tractor Name: Denver Youth Programs		
Contract con	atrol number: 202158262		
<b>Location</b> : 162	25 E. 35th Ave Denver CO 80205		
Is this a new	contract? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🏻 Is this a	n Amendment?  Yes	No If yes, how many?
Contract Start	rm/Duration (for amended contracts, t Date: 4/1/2021 Date: 10/15/2024	include <u>existing</u> term dates and	d <u>amended</u> dates):
Contract Am	nount (indicate existing amount, amen	ded amount and new contract	total): \$1,188,311.00
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	<i>(A)</i>	(B)	(A+B)
	\$1,188,311.00	NA	\$1,188,311.00
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	4/1/2021 – 10/15/2024	NA	10/15/2024
as well as a sa Committee Pr		nity. Additionally, they will far nt program to guide the coalition	
Has this cont	tractor provided these services to the	City before? Vec No.	by GOCO
	nds: GOCO grant	city before:	
	nct subject to:   W/MBE   DBF	SBE ☐ XO101 ⊠ N/	'A
WBE/MBE/I	DBE commitments (construction, desi	gn, Airport concession contrac	ets): N/A
Who are the	subcontractors to this contract? N/A		
	To be con	npleted by Mayor's Legislative T	Теат:

Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 0627

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered: